

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A.No.1-6 In & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 2276 /2009(From the judgement and order dated 24/09 / 2 008 in W A No. 1510/ 2007 of The  
H I G H C O U R T O F M . P A T J A B A L P U R )

D E V N A R A I N S H U K L A &amp; O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

P R A V E E N K U M A R J A G G I &amp; O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file S L P and office report )

Date: 27/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A  
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E B . S U D E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Arya, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file the Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the  
prayer for grant of interim relief returnable within three weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master