

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7010-7014/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2008 in WA No. 1508/2007 & WA No. 1509/2007 & WA No. 1510/2007 & WA No. 1511/2007 & WA No. 1535/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SHRIRAM TOMAR & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR JAGGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Arya, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Biswajeet Bhattacharjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on the prayer for grant of interim relief returnable within three weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master