

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6075/2009

DEV NARAIN SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR JAGGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Nitin Gaur, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra, Adv.
Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have appeared and seeks further time to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is granted, as a last chance, to file counter affidavit.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent Nos. 3 to 5 through Registered Post A.D.

List the matter on 24-7-2009.

va

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar