

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6075/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2008 in WA No. 1510/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

DEV NARAIN SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR JAGGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Bais,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal ,Adv

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh,Adv.
Mr. Jaswant P.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for R-1 submits that copies of the SLP has not been served
to him by the petitioner. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve
copies of the SLP to R-1 within a week. Thereafter, R-1 may file
counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

There is no appearance for R-5. No counter affidavit is filed by R-
2.

Await service of notice on R-3 and 4.
List the matter on 2.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar