

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   A S H O K   M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6075/2009

DEV NARAIN SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

PRAVEEN KUMAR JAGGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19084-19088 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 16/11/2009                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.    S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.  
Mr.    Nitin Gaur, Adv.  
Mr.    Jagjit Singh Chhabra  
Mr.    Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal ,Adv

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 6075/2009, counsel for Respondent No.2 is directed to comply with the order dated 21.10.2009 and supply copy of the counter affidavit filed to the counsel appearing for Respondent No.1.

.....Contd.2

ITEM No. 71

- 2 -

In SLP(C) No. 19084/2009, service of notice is awaited in respect of Respondent No.8. Notice to some of the Respondents in other matters is still awaited. In none of the connected matters file has been received. Office is directed to trace out the file and list the matters alongwith the files on 07.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

Ps  
ITEM NO.71

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6075/2009

DEV NARAIN SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR JAGGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19084-19088 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 6075/2009, counsel for Respondent No.2 is directed to comply with the order dated 21.10.2009 and supply copy of the counter affidavit filed to the counsel appearing for Respondent No.1.

.....Contd.2

ITEM No. 71

- 2 -

In SLP(C) No. 19084/2009, service of notice is awaited in respect of Respondent No.8. Notice to some of the Respondents in other matters is still awaited. In none of the connected matters file has been received. Office is directed to trace out the file and list the matters alongwith the files on 07.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

Ps