

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6075/2009

DEV NARAIN SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR JAGGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19084-19088 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 07/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal ,Adv

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved Respondents in
SLP(C) No. 19084-19088/2009. Notice by way of dasti in
addition is allowed.

... Contd.2

ITEM NO. 56

- 2 -

Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 6075/2009 has
appeared, but no counter affidavit is filed. Service of
notice in this matter is complete.

List the matters on 18.01.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

