

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.7010-7014/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2008 in WA No. 1508/2007 & WA No. 1509/2007 & WA No. 1510/2007 & WA No. 1511/2007 & WA No. 1535/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SHRIRAM TOMAR & ANR.ETC. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
PRAVEEN KUMAR JAGGI & ORS. ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date: 20/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
Dr. K.D. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig ,Adv
Mr. P. Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
for Mr.M.C, Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the interest of justice one more opportunity is granted to the petitioners to take steps for service of notice on the unserved common respondent Nos. 1 & 4 in SLP(C) 7010/2009 and respondent Nos. 3 & 6 in SLP(C) No. 7014/2009, subject to their depositing Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutul Welfare Fund in each set of cases, within two weeks, failing which the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed in respect of afore-mentioned unserved respondents without further reference to the Court.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master