

ITEM NO.3B COURT NO.3 SECTION IVA
(Mentioning) S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.10 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6075/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2008 in WA No.1510/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

DEV NARAIN SHUKLA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR JAGGI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date:20/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Arya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.
For Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Tapan Masta, Adv.
For Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Sudhindra Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Contempt proceedings shall remain stayed till the
disposal of the special leave petition.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER