

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6075/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2008 in                      WA No.1510/2007      of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

DEV NARAIN SHUKLA & ORS.    Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR JAGGI & ORS.    Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19084-19088 of 2009

(Office report on default)

Date: 26/09/2011              These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv. Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
	Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra, Adv. Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
	Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal ,Adv Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As last opportunity,                      unserved      respondents      be      served  
within three weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master