

¢

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7010-7014/2009

SHRIRAM TOMAR & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR JAGGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig ,Adv

Mr.Sudhindra Tripathi,adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit. No request for counter affidavit from any of the remaining respondents. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|

SB