

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.19084-19088/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 24/09/2008 in WA No.1807/2007, WA
No.1508/2007, WA No.1509/2007, WA No.1510/2007 and WA No.1511/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CHAIRMAN, M.K.G.BANK, JABALPUR & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH CHAND SONI & ETC.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.(N/P)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was called out once and then kept back. At the
second call also nobody is appeared.

The petitioners have not completed service on unserved
respondent No.5 in SLP(C) Nos.19084-88/2009, respondent No.8 in
SLP(C) Nos.19084, 19085 and 19088 of 2009 and respondent No.3 in
SLP(C) No.19087/2009. This is in spite of the fact that notice
was issued way back on 24th July, 2009. Accordingly, the
special leave petitions shall stand dismissed for non-
prosecution as against these respondents.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|