

LISTED ON 12.08.2013

COURT NO. 8

ITEM NO. 6

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 7010-7014 OF 2009  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Shri Ram Tomar & Anr. Etc. ...Petitioners  
-VERSUS-  
Praveen Kumar Jaggi & ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.07.2013 with an office report dated 13.07.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Perused the letter.  
Adjourned for four weeks for filing  
rejoinder affidavit."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has not filed rejoinder affidavit as per letter dated 12.07.2013 circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service is already complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of August 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. S.K.Sabharwal, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-