

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6075/2009

DEV NARAIN SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR JAGGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19084-19088 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 17/04/2014      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.  
Mr.Sameer Shrivastava,adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vikrant Yadav,adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma ,Adv  
  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.6075/09 service is awaited for the respondent No.9 regarding the notice of alternative arrangement issued on 17.09.2013. Let the fresh notice of alternative arrangement be issued to respondent No.9.

.....2

ITEM NO.4

-2-

In SLP(C) No.19084-19088/2009 Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for restoration. Let it be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate directions/orders.

(SANJIV JAIN)  
Registrar