

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19084-19088/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2008 in WA No. 1807/2007,24/09/2008 in WA No. 1508/2007,24/09/2008 in WA No. 1509/2007,24/09/2008 in WA No. 1510/2007,24/09/2008 in WA No. 1511/2007 passed by the High Court Of M.P at Jabalpur)

CHAIRMAN, M.K.G.BANK, JABALPUR & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH CHAND SONI & ETC.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. a. Aakanksha Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Office Report discloses that the petitioners have not complied with the order of learned Registrar dated 3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2012 and no proof of required steps has been filed.

Nobody appears for the Petitioners. By way of final opportunity four weeks' time is granted to remove the defects failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(MEENAKSHI MEHTA)  
COURT MASTER