

REVISED

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.6075/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2008  
in WA No. 1510/2007 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

DEV NARAIN SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR JAGGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 24/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv. (Not Present)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.9.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

The petitioners are granted six weeks' time to cure the defects. If the defects are not cured within the time granted the special leave petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution qua Respondent No.9 without further reference to the Court.

Any application for restoration shall be entertained only on payment of costs of Rs.1,000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

The Registry is directed to communicate this order to the petitioners.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR-CUM-PS

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.6075/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2008  
in WA No. 1510/2007 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

DEV NARAIN SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR JAGGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 24/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv. (Not Present)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.9.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Learned counsel for the petitioners are granted four weeks' time to cure the defects. If the defects are not cured within the time granted the special leave petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution qua Respondent No.9 without further reference to the Court.

Any application for restoration shall be entertained only on payment of costs of Rs.1,000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR-CUM-PS