

LISTED ON 21.03.2017
REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 1

SECTION IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 7010-7014 OF 2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11-15

(Applications for taking additional documents in Counter affidavit filed by Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.16-20

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation filed by Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Advocate)

Shri Ram Tomar & Anr., Etc.

...Petitioners

Versus

Praveen Kumar Jaggi & Ors., Etc., Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Registrar Court on 03.02.2017 with an office report 01.02.2017, when the following Order was passed:

“The petitioner Nos. 3, 4 & 8 could not be served in the alternative arrangement notice. Hence, Mr.Rajeev Singh, Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the above petitioners within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit filed by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner is found to be defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects.

List the matter again on 21.03.2017.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has neither filed proof of service of alternative arrangement notice upon petitioner Nos. 3, 4 and 8 nor cured the defects in the rejoinder affidavit to counter affidavit of respondent No. 2 filed by erstwhile Advocate.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement is not complete upon petitioner Nos. 3, 4 and 8.

It is further submitted that Mr. Kunal Verma, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2 after taking 'NOC' from Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, erstwhile Advocate but the same is defective as the rubber stamp is of 'Central Madhya Pradesh Gramin Bank' instead of 'Chairman, Mahakoshal Kshetriya Bank' (respondent No. 2).

Service of show cause notice is complete upon all common 12 respondents.

The matter is listed before the Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
114, Lawyers' Chambers

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
B-4/26, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi-29

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
312, New Lawyers' Chambers

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.
9, Lawyers' Chambers.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neha/-