

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7010-7014/2009

SHRIRAM TOMAR & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR JAGGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.S.Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.
Ms.Aakanksha Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Rajeev Singh, Ld.counsel has failed to serve the petitioner Nos.3,4 & 8 and also to cure the defects in rejoinder affidavit within four weeks as granted by this Court vide order dated 1.02.2017. However, four weeks time as last chance is given to do the needful.

List the matter again on 01.05.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar