

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7010-7014/2009

SHRIRAM TOMAR &amp; ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR JAGGI & ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yugandhara P. Jha,Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Ashok,Adv.

Mr. Prasanna Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

Ms./Mr. Minati Rani Mohapatra,Adv.

Mr. M.S. Mangal,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to serve the petitioner Nos. 3, 4 and 8 and also failed to cure the defects the Rejoinder affidavit to counter affidavit of Respondent No.2 despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar