

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7010-7014/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-09-2008 in WA No. 1510/2007 24-09-2008 in WA No. 1509/2007 24-09-2008 in WA No. 1508/2007 24-09-2008 in WA No. 1511/2007 24-09-2008 in WA No. 1535/2007 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

SHRIRAM TOMAR &amp; ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR JAGGI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6075/2009 (IV-A)

Date : 02-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
 Mr. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.  
 Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR  
 Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.  
 Mr. Piyush Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.  
 Mr. K.P. Prasad, Adv.  
 Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.  
 Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR  
 Ms. Babita Jha, Adv.  
 Mr. S.K. Dey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.  
Hearing concluded.  
Judgment reserved.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER